presentation of prior periods, resulting in a change in the allocation of the impact of foreign exchange rate changes among �Operating activities�, �Effects of foreign exchange on
statement of financial position items� and �Effect of foreign exchange rate changes on cash� in the statement of cash flows. The change relates to the impact of re-translation of the

F-15

Edgar Filing: COMMUNITY TRUST BANCORP INC /KY/ - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 59

Table of Contents

TURKCELL ILETISIM HIZMETLERI AS AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS�(Continued)

As at and for the year ended 31 December 2010

(Amounts expressed in thousands of US Dollars unless otherwise indicated except share amounts)

underlying functional currency cash flows into the presentation currency, the US Dollar. The Company believes that changes to prior periods are immaterial. The change in the
statement of cash flows will not impact the Company�s previously reported statement of income, statement of comprehensive income, statement of financial positions or �Cash
and cash equivalents� at the end of any period. The effect of the change on the statement of cash flows is as follows:

For the year ended 31 December 2009
As

previously
reported Revisions As Revised

Net cash from operating activities 1,294,935 21,671 1,316,606
Effects of foreign exchange on statement of financial position items 30,938 (30,938) �
Effects of foreign exchange rate changes on cash (576) 9,267 8,691
Cash and cash equivalents 3,090,242 �  3,090,242

For the year ended 31 December 2008
As

previously
reported Revisions As Revised

Net cash from operating activities 1,674,385 71,861 1,746,246
Effects of foreign exchange on statement of financial position items (418,945) 418,945 �
Effects of foreign exchange rate changes on cash (44,452) (490,806) (535,258)
Cash and cash equivalents 3,255,420 �  3,255,420

3. Significant accounting policies
The accounting policies set out below have been applied consistently to all periods presented in these consolidated financial statements, and have been applied consistently by
the Group entities.

(a) Basis of consolidation

(i) Subsidiaries
Subsidiaries are entities controlled by the Group. Control exists when the Group has the power to govern the financial and operating policies of an entity so as to obtain benefits
from its activities. In assessing control, potential voting rights that currently are exercisable or convertible are taken into account. The financial statements of subsidiaries are

[…]

A change of 1% in interest rates for available for sale financial assets would have increased/(decreased) equity by nil (31 December 2009: $186).

Edgar Filing: COMMUNITY TRUST BANCORP INC /KY/ - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 146

F-75

Edgar Filing: COMMUNITY TRUST BANCORP INC /KY/ - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 147

Table of Contents

TURKCELL ILETISIM HIZMETLERI AS AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS�(Continued)

As at and for the year ended 31 December 2010

(Amounts expressed in thousands of US Dollars unless otherwise indicated except share amounts)

A change of 1% in interest rates for time deposits maturing after 3 months or more would have increased/(decreased) profit or loss by $65 (31 December 2009: nil).

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments:

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates as at 31 December 2010 would have increased/(decreased) equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis
assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign exchange rates, remain constant. The analysis is performed on the same basis as at 31 December 2010 and 2009.

Profit or loss Equity

100 bp
increase

100 bp
decrease

100
bp

increase
100 bp
decrease

31 December 2010
Variable rate instruments (9,262) 9,262

Cash flow sensitivity (net) (9,262) 9,262

31 December 2009
Variable rate instruments (4,912) 4,912 �  �

Cash flow sensitivity (net) (4,912) 4,912 �  �

F-76

Edgar Filing: COMMUNITY TRUST BANCORP INC /KY/ - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 148

Table of Contents

TURKCELL ILETISIM HIZMETLERI AS AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS�(Continued)

As at and for the year ended 31 December 2010

(Amounts expressed in thousands of US Dollars unless otherwise indicated except share amounts)

Fair values

The fair values of financial assets and liabilities together with the carrying amounts shown in the statement of financial position are as follows:

31 December 2010 31 December 2009
Carrying Fair Carrying Fair

Note Amount Value Amount Value